Trinity (Louisville)
Varsity Basketball - Boys Roster

_————

Ky — i
Y g scao e SV

School: Trinity (Louisville) | District: 27 | Region: 7
Head Coach: | Mike Szabo Superintendent: | Leisa Schulz
Work Phone: | 502-736-2176 Principal: | Rob Mullen
FAX: | (5602)899-2052 Athletic Director: | Dennis Lampley
Mascot Name: | Shamrocks Enrollment:
School Colors: | Green & White

Assistant Varsity Coach: Jude Kawa
Assistant Varsity Coach: Melvin J Long
Assistant Coaches | Assistant Coach: Brandon Moore

& Support Staff: | Other---: Rob Saxton
Assistant Varsity Coach: James Torra, Jr.
Assistant Varsity Coach: Chris Toth

Team Roster (by last name)

Jersey
Home Away Name Ht. Wi. Position Class
30 30 Sam Allen-Kawa 5'10" 150 GUARD Junior
22 22 Nathan Dieudonne 6'5" 190 FORWARD/CENTER Senior
10 10 Charles Foster 6'1" 155 GUARD Senior
14 14 Hunter Hepler 511" 165 GUARD Senior
4 4 Darryl Hicks 6' 4" 185 GUARD Junior
1 1 Trey Ivory 5'8" 140 GUARD Soph.
33 33 Craig Owens 6'3" 190 FORWARD Soph.
44 44 Demarcus Page 6' 1" 185 FORWARD Junior
20 20 Andrew Perito 6'2" 175 GUARD/FORWARD Senior
32 32 James Quick 6'1" 165 GUARD Junior
21 21 Miles Rice 510" 155 GUARD Junior
13 13 Troy Saxton 6'2" 155 GUARD Senior
34 34 Sam Strothman 6' 3" 170 GUARD/FORWARD Junior
31 31 Damon Thurman 6'0" 155 GUARD Senior

Copyright 2012 Kentucky High School Athletic Association



School: Trinity (Louisville) [ District: 27 [ Region: 7
Head Coach: | Mike Szabo Superintendent: | Leisa Schulz
Work Phone: | 502-736-2176 Principal: | Rob Mullen
FAX: | (5602)899-2052 Athletic Director: | Dennis Lampley
Mascot Name: | Shamrocks Enroliment:

School Colors:

Green & White

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Varsity Coach: Jude Kawa

Assistant Varsity Coach: Melvin J Long

Assistant Coach: Brandon Moore

Other---: Rob Saxton

Assistant Varsity Coach: James Torra, Jr.

Assistant Varsity Coach: Chris Toth

Team Roster (by jersey number)

Jersey
Home Away Name

1 1 Trey Ivory

4 4 Darryl Hicks
10 10 Charles Foster
13 13 Troy Saxton
14 14 Hunter Hepler
20 20 Andrew Perito
21 21 Miles Rice
22 22 Nathan Dieudonne
30 30 Sam Allen-Kawa
31 31 Damon Thurman
32 32 James Quick
33 33 Craig Owens
34 34 Sam Strothman
44 44 Demarcus Page

Ht.
5'8"
6'4"
6'1"
6'2"
511"
6'2"
5'10"
6'5"
5'10"
6'0"
6'1"
6'3"
6'3"
6'1"

Wit. Position

140 GUARD

185 GUARD

155 GUARD

155 GUARD

165 GUARD

175 GUARD/FORWARD
155 GUARD

190 FORWARD/CENTER
150 GUARD

155 GUARD

165 GUARD

190 FORWARD

170 GUARD/FORWARD
185 FORWARD

Class

Soph.

Junior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Junior
Senior
Junior
Senior
Junior
Soph.

Junior
Junior

Copyright 2012 Kentucky High School Athletic Association




