

## Trinity (Louisville) Varsity Basketball - Boys Roster

School: Trinity (Louisville)	District: 27		Region: 7		
Head Coach:	Mike Szabo	Superintendent:	dent: Leisa Schulz		
Work Phone:	502-736-2176	Principal: Rob Mullen		lullen	
FAX:	(502)899-2052	Athletic Director:	Dennis	s Lampley	
Mascot Name:	Shamrocks	Enrollment:			
School Colors:	Green & White				
Assistant Coaches & Support Staff:					

Team Roster (by last name)

Jersey						
Home	Away	Name	Ht.	Wt.	Position	Class
30	30	Sam Allen-Kawa	5' 10"	150	GUARD	Junior
22	22	Nathan Dieudonne	6' 5"	190	FORWARD/CENTER	Senior
10	10	Charles Foster	6' 1"	155	GUARD	Senior
14	14	Hunter Hepler	5' 11"	165	GUARD	Senior
4	4	Darryl Hicks	6' 4"	185	GUARD	Junior
1	1	Trey Ivory	5' 8"	140	GUARD	Soph.
33	33	Craig Owens	6' 3"	190	FORWARD	Soph.
44	44	Demarcus Page	6' 1"	185	FORWARD	Junior
20	20	Andrew Perito	6' 2"	175	GUARD/FORWARD	Senior
32	32	James Quick	6' 1"	165	GUARD	Junior
21	21	Miles Rice	5' 10"	155	GUARD	Junior
13	13	Troy Saxton	6' 2"	155	GUARD	Senior
34	34	Sam Strothman	6' 3"	170	GUARD/FORWARD	Junior
31	31	Damon Thurman	6' 0"	155	GUARD	Senior

Copyright 2012 Kentucky High School Athletic Association

School: Trinity (Louisville)	District: 27		Region: 7		
Head Coach:	Mike Szabo	Superintendent:	Leisa Schulz		
Work Phone:	502-736-2176	Principal:	Rob Mullen		
FAX:	(502)899-2052	Athletic Director:	Dennis Lampley		
Mascot Name:	Shamrocks	Enrollment:	ollment:		
School Colors:	Green & White				
Assistant Coaches & Support Staff:					

Team Roster (by jersey number)

Jersey						
Home	Away	Name	Ht.	Wt.	Position	Class
1	1	Trey Ivory	5' 8"	140	GUARD	Soph.
4	4	Darryl Hicks	6' 4"	185	GUARD	Junior
10	10	Charles Foster	6' 1"	155	GUARD	Senior
13	13	Troy Saxton	6' 2"	155	GUARD	Senior
14	14	Hunter Hepler	5' 11"	165	GUARD	Senior
20	20	Andrew Perito	6' 2"	175	GUARD/FORWARD	Senior
21	21	Miles Rice	5' 10"	155	GUARD	Junior
22	22	Nathan Dieudonne	6' 5"	190	FORWARD/CENTER	Senior
30	30	Sam Allen-Kawa	5' 10"	150	GUARD	Junior
31	31	Damon Thurman	6' 0"	155	GUARD	Senior
32	32	James Quick	6' 1"	165	GUARD	Junior
33	33	Craig Owens	6' 3"	190	FORWARD	Soph.
34	34	Sam Strothman	6' 3"	170	GUARD/FORWARD	Junior
44	44	Demarcus Page	6' 1"	185	FORWARD	Junior

Copyright 2012 Kentucky High School Athletic Association